Installing Dies
Compression
Compression
Dies for Copper H-Taps
13100A/JB12B/TBM14M/ TBM15I/
TBM6H/BPLT6BSCR BPLT14BSCR BPLT15BSCR
CONNECTOR COLOR CODE DIE NO. DIE NO. DIE NO.
CHT814-10 6TON37R 15CA37RCH 15CA37RCH

BLACK
BLACK
Dies for Figure 6 & Figure 8 Ground Connectors
CABLE TO CABLE TO GROUND ROD TO REBAR DIE SELECTION
CONNECTOR ELEMENT A ELEMENT B ELEMENT B ELEMENT B ELEMENT A ELEMENT B
54855L #6 Sol. – #2 Str. #6 Sol. – #2 Str. – – 15501A 15501A
54865L #1 Str. – 250 kcmil #6 Sol. – #2 Str. 1⁄2" - 5⁄8" Rod 3⁄8" – 1⁄2" #3 - #4 Rebar 15G86R 15501A
54875L #2 Str. – 250 kcmil #2 Str. – 250 kcmil 1⁄2" - 5⁄8" Rod 3⁄8" – 1⁄2" #3 - #4 Rebar 15G86R 15G86R
54885L 250 kcmil – 500 kcmil #6 Sol. – #2 Str. 5⁄8" - 3⁄4" Rod 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" #3 - #4 Rebar 15G126R 15501A
54895L 250 kcmil – 500 kcmil #2 Str. – 250 kcmil 5⁄8" - 3⁄4" Rod 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" #3 - #4 Rebar 15G126R 15G86R
54900L 250 kcmil – 500 kcmil #2 Str. – 250 kcmil 5⁄8" - 3⁄4" Rod 5⁄8" – 3⁄4" #3 - #4 Rebar 15G121R 15G121R
Dies for High-Voltage Connectors
TBM15I, TBM14M, 13100A
DIE CODE **ADAPTER** NON-ADAPTER
NO. TYPE TYPE
29R 15CA29R —
33R 15CA33R —
37R 15CA37R —
42R 15CA42R —
45R 15CA45R —
49R 15CA49R —
54R 15CA54R —
60R 15CA60R —
66R 15CA66R —
71R 15CA71R —
76R 15CA76R —
87R 15CA87R —
94R 15CA94R† —
106R 15CA106R† —
125R — 15C125R*
*To be used with TBM15I only.
**Use 15500-TB adapter with TBM15I tool.
†Not UL Listed in TBM14M/13100A tool.
B-95